General Description
The MAX17232/MAX17233 offers dual synchronous step-
down DC-DC controllers with integrated MOSFETs. They
operates over a 3.5V to 36V input voltage range with 42V
input transient protection, and can operate in dropout
condition by running at 95% duty cycle. The controllers
can generate fixed output voltages of 3.3V/5V, along with
the capability to program the output voltage between

PROCESS: BiCMOS
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
PART BUCK 1 SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (fSW1)
BUCK 2 SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (fSW2)
SPREAD
SPECTRUM (%)
MAX17233ETIR+ 1MHz to 2.2MHz fSW1 —
MAX17233ETIS+ 1MHz to 2.2MHz fSW1 6
MAX17232ETIR+ 200kHz to 1MHz fSW1 —
MAX17232ETIS+ 200kHz to 1MHz fSW1 6
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17233ETI_+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX17232ETI_+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
28 TQFN-EP T2855+5 21-0140 90-0025
MAX17232/MAX17233 3.5V–36V, 2.2MHz, Synchronous Dual Buck
Controller with 20µA Quiescent Current
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  23
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/16 Initial release —
1 10/17 Made correction to the switching frequency range of MAX17232 and MAX17233 in
Switching Frequency/External Synchronization section 13
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.